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SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249. 7(d)

DATE:11/16/2024 -

To:  President or CEO + Cenegenics
President or CEQ — BESTLIFE HOLDINGS, INC.
. California Attorney General’s Office; .
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

1. Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep. America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in

* California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in-such

seq. (“Proposition 65). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,

and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as

follows:
Product Exposure:  See Section VIL Exhibit A
” Listed-Chemical: -Lead R
Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption .
Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm

-

This Notice by Keep America Safe and Beautiful, 10512 Sycamore Avenue Stanton, CA. 90680,
657-621-3809. .
Keep America Safe and Beautiful is.a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protécting the
Snvironment, improving human health, and supporting environmentally sound practice:
. _ " Lance Nyugen isithe Chief Executive: Officer and a responsible individual within Keep America
- Safe and Beautiful. ‘ ' A
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II. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE) =
T T The sPeé;ﬁé tﬁ;e of p;;:)—(il—l(;that is c_:al_tsi;g consumer- e;p(;s—lires in violation.of lé;oposi{fgﬁ 63, andthat is covered
"by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VH below. All products within the .~
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

. The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as Dec. 20, 2023, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects,of ~ -
' exposures to thé listed chemical, resulting from contact with the.products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make mformed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasenably foreseeable use bf the products. . . -
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items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et -
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California citizens, inchiding children, through the act of buying and consuming the products, are exposed to the
listed chemical in homes and places throughout Califoria where these products are used. By way of example but
not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens consume or otherwise handle these products, the listed
chemical is absorbed through the consumption. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the
initial contact. These activities cause California citizens to be'exposed directly throngh consumption of the listed
chemical from the products. California citizens likely to be exposed are men, womer, and children. These violations
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IV.

: Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products-already sold or

1
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and threatenied violations pertain 1o Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive ToxicCity.

CONTACT INFORMATION ~

Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful

¢/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy

11622 Ei Camino Real, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858)746-9554

Email: p65attorney@stephaniesylaw.com.

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concefning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of -
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator's reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA. -

RESOLUTFION OF NOTICED CLAIMS *

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, I intend to file a citizen enforcement Tawsuit against the alleged

undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite bealth hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide-clear and reasonable wamings for products sold in the future or réformulate such products
to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in.
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to tine-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section ITI
above. It should be nofed that neither my counsel nor T can: (I) finalize any- settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching-an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement-may not satisfy thepublic- - -
Prosecutors. Loa N

\ .

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903-(B)(4).

Identified below is a specific’example of 2 product i‘ecently purchased and witnessed.as being available for purchase - ~-— -
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice, Based on -

publicly available information, the.retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or -

type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offendiné products also has.
occurred without the requisite Prop osition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
othermeans including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, busines's-to-business;through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by'the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturet.

Prpduct*" Retailer(s) * Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Cenegenics Power Greens Cenegenics . . BESTLIFE HOLDINGS; INC.
{Barcode: 865075000005} : . E
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- EXHIBIT A
Products: Such As* . Toxins
Cenegenics Power Greens (Barcode:.__Cenegenics Power Greens _ Lead . e
865079000005) (Barcode: 865079000005) -

P

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potentlal exposure to the listed
chemical ffom other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of.each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may havé been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within.
the notice rec1p1ent’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requlslte toxic.warnings
are prov1ded to California citizens prior to purchase. .
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APPENDHX A T L . -

OFFIGE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIROMMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1886
(PROFPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY

Tha following surmary has bzen praparad by the Califomia Oifice of Environmantal Healh Hazzrd
Assassmeni {OEHHA), the lead agency jor the implemaniation of ths Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Eniorcament Act of 1886 (commerily known as

“Broposiion 657). A copy of this summary must be included 23 an attachment to any noticz of violation

served upon an allegad violaior of tha Act. The summary providas basic informaticn about the provisions’

of the law, and is intgndad 1o sarve only as & convaniant squrca of genaral information. K is not iniended-
io provide authoritative guidance on the msaning or application of the law. Tha rsader is diracizd io the
siaiuie and OERHA implemeniing regulaiions (s=2 citzilons below) for further information.

EOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NOTICE
© RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE,

The texi of Propostiion 83 (Hzalth and Saizly Code. Sactions 25249.5 through 25248,13) s availabla

" onlirie st hiip:/foehha.ca. qovlplapsanawl'—’fia!aw:"DOa hirnl. Regulations that provida more spacific -
guidance on compliance, and that shecify procadures {o ba followsd by the Siatz In carrying out cariain
aspgcls af the law, are jound in Tille 27 of the Caliiornia Cade of P:gulauons sactions 25102 through

27001.7 These implemeniing ragulations ara available onlins ai:
hiip:/foshha.ca. goV/prapBSliaw}PESPags higl.

WHAT DOES FROPOSITION 85 REQUIRE?

Tha “Proposiiion 55 List "' Undsr Proposition 85, iha jzad agency (OEHHA) publishas a lisi of -
charnicels that ara known to tha Staie of Califomniz to cause cancar and/or reproduciive {oxiciy.
Chernicals are placed on the P roposition 65 list if they a2 known io cavsa cancer andfar birth d=fecis or
ather reproduciive harm, such as danage i

! aflfuriher requlatary raiarences ars o ‘sactlons of Tl 27 oithe California Cads of Regulaiions unless
otharwise indicaizd, The siatuiz, rzaulations and relevani case law ara available on the OEHHA websiiz

at: hito/www, oahha £a, gov!prapESS/lawf Inde:.himl,

—— —_— -
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tzmzls or mels rzproductiva systems of o tha davsloplng faius. This list must bs.updaizad at lzasi onas
i@ cyrreni Froposttion 63 fist of charaicals is availzblz on tha OEHHA websits gt hitoll .
w,0Ehhz.ca.oovieronS5/orons3 lsiMaviist.himl,

Only thess chamicals thai ars on the fis! ars regulztzd undar Proposiion 65. Businassas that produce,
usz, ralzzsa or otharwiss engagz in-aciivities involving listad chamicals must comply with tha Tollowing;

.

Clzar and rezsonable wernings. A businass s raquirad to warn a parson befors

"knowingly and intentionally” exposing that persen to a lisiad chamical unlass an exzmption applias. Ths
warning given must be “claar and raasonabiz.” This m2zans ihai the warning must: {1) claarly maks known
ihai ihe chamical Involvad is known o causa cancar, or birih defacis or oiher reproduciive harm; and (2)
be given In such a way that it will effacilvely reach the persan befora hes or sha s = xpased io thai
chemical, Some exposuras ara axamptitom s waming raquirsment under ceriain circumstances
discussad below,,

e m— vrr

J e

] ‘ :

B . i
Prohididonirom discharges into drinking weisr. A businass must not knowingly discharga or ralaa
s listed chamical inio watsr.cor onio lano wherg li passes. or probably will pass'into 2 source of drrnkmg
waisr, Soma d:schurg:’s are axampt 1 Tram ihis requiremant undar cariain circumsiancas discussed balow. {

DOES PROPOSITION 85 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS? . ' .

Yes, You should consuii the current varsion of ihe siaiviz and regulations
(hétp:/fwvwaw,0ehha.ca.goviprop65/lawfindz:.himl) fo dztermins 2l applicable exzmpiions, the mosi
common of which ars the following: , :

H

C_‘rg. Bz i . Prapasiiicn 65 warning reuuu'«ncnrs do not apply unill 12 monihs afier the chermical has '
i lisiad. Thes Propasition 8 dtscharge prohlbition doas nok apply {0 a dischargz or ralease of 3 ‘
. . chami hsi jakes pfac.. -less than 20 monihs afier ihe lisiing of the chamiczl,

Governmentsl agancies and public waiar ufiiiijas, All agancies of tha tadzral, siate or local
govarnment, as well as eniiiies operating public watar systams, ars examgt.

.

. p t "

Al - a » . M . . N - -
Businasses With ninz or fawer amploysss, Nalthar tha warning raquirament nor tha discharga 3 '
pronibiiion applies to a business that employs a fotal of nine or fewer employazs. This ncludas all
employsss, not jJusi those prasant in Cailiomia. ’ ‘
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% Exposurss inst pose ne sigaliicant risk of cancar, For chemicals that are listed undsr Propestiion 53

novim to he State to causs cancar, & waming s not raquirad i the business causing the exposurs can
damonsiiaig et the sxposurz accurs ai s level that posas "no signiiicant ¢ isk.” This mears ihat tha

i axposure s caleulstad to result in not mara than one axcass casa of cancer in 100,000 ndividuals

axpos=d over a 70-year lifztime. The Propesttion 85 ragulations identity specific "No Significant Risk

Lavals" ‘

(NSRLs) for many lisiad carcinagsns. Exposures below thass lavels sre exempt Fom the waming

requlrameni, Ses OEHHA's wabslia ap:

hiip:/funiow.oehha.ca.goviprop65/g=iNSRLs.himl for 2 list of NSBLs, and Seciion 25701 et sag. of ths

regulations for information concarming how these levals ars calculaied,

v
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Exposurss dz2iwill produce iio observablz raproduciive sact 24 1,000 Imas e lavel in qusstiop,

' For chemicals known te the Stats ie cause rsproductive ioxicity, a warning IS not F2quirsd I ihe business
' causing ie 2xposurs can damonstratz that the 2xposure will nroduca no observabls efiect, even at 1,000

iimas the level in quastion. In other Words, the level of etpastre must ha balow the o chservable effact

lavel" divided by 1,000. This number js known as the Maximum Allowable Dose Leval N

(MADL}. Szz OEHHA's wabsiiz at: hiip:/fwvw.cehha.ca.govipropssigethNSRLs.him! for a list of MADLs,

and Section 25801 &t seq, of the ragulaiions for Infermatien concaming how these levels are calcutated,

Ser e

[

Expesuies o Naturally Occurring Chamiczls in Food, Cartain axposures t chamiicals ihat naturally”
aceur In jeads (i.2,, that do not result from any known human aciivity, including aciivity by someone other
than the person causing the expesure) are exempt from the waming requiramants of tha law. If the
chernical is  contaminant? i must ba reduced fo the lowssi [eval fzasibl. Reguiations explaining ihis

; exempiion can ba faund In Seciion 25501, :

j ) . '
- - '

v Dischizrges thai do noi result in 2 “signfficant simount” of the lisiad chamicel erisring any sourcs
' of drinking waiar. The prohibition from dischargas into drinking water does not apply i the discharger Is
able to demonsiraiz that e “significant. amount™ of the listzd chermical has not, does nat, or will not pass
frio or probably pass Into a source of drinking water, and that the discharge complizs with all ather
! applicable laws, regulations, permiis, raquiramenis, or ordars; A “significant amount” means any
detaciable amount, except an amouni that would masi e "ha signiicant risk” level for chemicals that
catise cancar or that Is 1,000 times balow the "no obsarvable effzct* lavel for chemmicals thai causa
rapreduciive toxicily, i an individual wera g—.*;iposad te that amount in drinking waar. )

1
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ROW IS PROPOSITION 85 ENFORCED? »

*
T

Entorcemant is carfiad oul inrough civil lawsuiis, Thesa lawsuits may ba broughi by the Atfornay Genar
any diswict atiomay, or cariain city atiomeys. Lawsuits may also ba brought by privaiz pariies actin?; it
the public Inisrest, but only after providiag notica of the allegad viclaiion o s Atiomay Genzral, the
agpropriats district atiorney and ciiy atiarnay, and tha businass accusad of the violation. The notice must

provide adaquaia information o aflow tha racipient io assess the naiurs of tha allzgad violation. Tha ’
notlce must cornply with the informaiion and procagdural raquiremenis spaciitad in Saction 25903 of Tiile
27 and seciions 3100-3103 of T2 11, A privats party may noi pursue an indepandent enforcemant
acidon under Proposifian 65 ¥ cna of the governmaniz! aificials noizd abovs inlijatas & enforcamant
action within sixiy days of the notica, .

al, I

A businass jound to be'in violsiion of Proposition 63 is subject 1o civil penaliiss of up o 52,500 per day !
icr aach violation, In addftlon, the business may bs orderad by a court to sion committing the violzilon,

A privaig pany may not fila an enforcamant action basad on'cartain axposuras I the aflzged violator ’ : !
meeis-speciiic condiiions. For ihe iollowing typas of exposures, the-Act pravidas zn opporivnity jor tha
busingss fo correct the allegad violation: ) '

aw

= An expostre o alcoholic bavarages ihat ars consumed on the alfegad viclsior's pramises to the
axi=ni onsiia consUmnpiion is permiiad by law; '

= An exposure to a Proposition 65 listad chemical in 2 food or bavarage preparad and Sold on the
allzged violator's premisas that is primarily Infended jor Immediats"consumpilen an- or off.
pramisas. This only applies if the chamical was not Intentionally addzad {0 the iood, and was
formad by caoking ar similar preparation of food or baverags compenants necessary io randar tha ;
iood or baverags palaisble or jo avoid microblological cohiaminailon; :

. AN 2xposurs io environmenial tobaceo smoka caused by aniry of persons (cthar than employzes)
on prenises owned or operaiad by thz slleged vialziof whara smoking Is parmiti=d & any location
on tha premisas;

o An exposure o lisied chamicals in engins axhaust, io ihe axtent ihe SXPOSUre occues inside a :
Tacility owned or oparaied by the allagad violator and grimarily intendad for parking.non-
commerclal vshiclas, : '

l#-a privaie pariy allages thai a violation cccurrzd basad en one of the exposuras describad abovae,
tha private parly must first provide the alleged violaior 2 notica of spacial compliance procadure
and proof of compliance form, :

A copy of the notica of spacial compiiance procadure and proci of compliance form Is Inciuded in Appendix B
and can be downloaded from OEHHA's wab_si?e at: .
hiip:/foehha.ca.goviprop65/iaw/p6 5law7 2003.Hml, ) '

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS. .,

‘Conizct the Qiiice of Enviranmanial Haalth Hazard Assessmani’s Pro osition 85 Implameniation Office at {915
. P

4458900 0or via =~mall at :

P&5Public.Commants@oehha.ca.cov. - .

Fevisad: May 2017

252457, 25248.9, 25248,103nd 25249, 717 Hezkh and Saizty Codz. : {

NOTE: Authorty ciizd: Seciior 25249.12, Haalih and Safely Codz, Rajzrance: Saciions 25243,5.25248,8~ « — e
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CERTIFI
: Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

Sy

1;-Stephanie-Sy;hereby-declare: ““

1. This Certiﬁi:ate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings; : :

0

1 am the attorney for the noticing party;

3. 1have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise |
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

4. Based on.the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other.information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and-meritorious case for the private action. T
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private-action” means that the

and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to-establish any of the
affirmiative defenses set forth in the statute;

e

The copy, of this Certificate of Merit served on the. Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this.certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
reliéd on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

- “ Dated: 11/16/2024 s .

4
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information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established o,




PROOF OF SERVICE

-

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not 4 party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.

On 10/16/2024, I served the following documents:

-

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY

CODE §25249.7(d);
PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;
CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

v

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNiEY :

GENERAL)

oft the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by

placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope

to'a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO
Cenegenics

6830 Spencer St Ste 102, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119

Current President or CEQr
BESTLIFE HOLDINGS, INC.

6830 Spencer St Sté 102, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119

as-well as providing copies of the notice to-the publicenforcers by plac_ing a true and correct copy ina.

sealed envelope, addiessed to each party listed below

.....

and served-as follows: - -

By gploading onto http://oag ca.cav/prop6/add-60-
- | day-notice: ~ - =~ - - =

The Attorney General of the State of California

—_— v - -~ e

By.placing each envelope in-a United States Postal
Service Box, first.class postage pre-paid

The District Attorneys for 32 Califomia_Couﬁties.angl; L

The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.

By sending electronic mail

The foliowing Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San
Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,.
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Montergy,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,™
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Iliyo,hMarkiposa, Merced,

| Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

The City Attorneys-for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 11/16/2024 Carlsbad, C;Iifomi'a

. P;U‘ k@/\—gm THA
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{ By US First Ciass Mail:
I .
{ COLUSA COUNTY
547 Market Street, Ste, 102
, Colusa, CA 93932

; DEL NORTE COUNTY
£ 4350 H Street, Room 171
' Crescent City, CA 95531

ALPINE COUNTY
PO Box 248
*Markleeville, CA 96120

"EL DORADO COUNTY _
1778 Pacific Strest
' Placerville, CA 93667

AMADOR COUNTY
1708 Court Strest #202
[Jackson, CA, 95642

¥

FRESNO COUNTY
2220 Tulare Street, Ste, 1000 .
‘Freszo, CA 93721

_GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
“Willows, CA 95983

H

BUTTE COUNTY

25 County Center Drive -
s dministration Building,
Droville, CA 95965

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Streeat .
Eureka, CA 95501

i
By Electronic Maii:
ALAMEDA COUNTY

Attn: Nancy O'Malley
CEPDPrapbifcaceov.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Atinr Barbam Yook :
Prop65Envi@co.calaveras,ca.us

" CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini
serassinif@contracostada org

INYQ COUNTY
Attn: Thomas L. Hardy
invoda@invocounty.us

i
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Atm: Summer Stephan

SanDicsoDAngGi@sdg:da.org

SAN DIEGO CITY-ATTORNEY

Artn; Mark Ankcom
CitvAttvProné3@sandiego.cov

"SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY"
Attn; Tori Verber

‘DAConsumer.Environmental@sjecda

079
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MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.

3501 Civic Center Prive,
Room 130

San Rafzel, CA 54903

MENDOCING COUNTY
FOBOX 1000 .
Ukial, CA 95482

MODOC COUNTY
204 8. Court Street, Room 202
Alturas, CA 96101

MONO COUNTY
PO BOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

* 210 West Temple Street,

Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 80012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive 5., #407
Orange, CA 92868

. "SAN BENITO COUNTY

419 4th Street )
Hollister, CA 93023-3301

ORANGE COUNTY
Atin; Christina Lajos ~
Propé3Notice@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY
Attn: Michefle Latimer
miatimer@@eo.lassen.ca.us

MARTPOSA COUNTY
Attn: Walter W. Wail
med@mariposacouniv.org |

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn; Jeannine M. Paciont

Prop63DAMco. monterey.caus

" NAPA COUNTY

Attn: Alison Haley
CEPD@countyofnapa org

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Attn; Gregory Alker
Gregory aiken@sfzov.orr

SAN FRANCISCO CITY

T At Valdtie Lopez

Valerie Lopezi@sicivatty.ore

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
Aun: Eric J. Dobroth
edobroﬂl@co.slo.ca.us_

4

SANMATEOQ COUNTY .
400 County €enter, Third Floor,
Redwood City, CA 24063

" SHASTA COUNTY

1355 West Strest ©
Redding, CA 96001

SIERRA COUNTY
- 100 Courthonse Square
Downieville, CA 95936

SISKIYOU COUNTY
POBOX 536
Yreka, CA 95097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Street, Ste, 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533,

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
316 N. Mountain View Ave
San Bemnardino, CA 62415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
+235 N, Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 93453

IMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Street, Ste, 102
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn: Clifford H. Newell

DA.Prop63@eg nevada caus

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn: David Hellister -
dividhollister@countvofolumas.com

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

. +Attn: Paul E, Zellerbach

PropéSta@riveoda.org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marie Schubert

Prop65@sacda.ors

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Arm: Christopher Dalbey

QAProgGS@co.santa—bzfrbarg.ca_u.s

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
JAttn: Bud Porter
EPUsada.seegov ore

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
Aun: Jeffrey S, Rosell
Prop63DA@santacruzeounty.us
- 3 *

-
STANISLAUS COUNTY
832 12th Street, Stz. 300
Modesto, CA 93333

SUTTER COUNTY
446 2nd Street, Sujte 102
Yuba City, CA" 95991

TEHAMA COUNTY
POBOX'519
Red Bluff, CA 96080 .

TRINITY COUNTY
PO BOX310
Weaverville, CA 56063

TUQOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No, Washington Strest
Sonora, CA 95370

© YUBA COUNTY

215 Fifth Street, Ste. 152

Marysville, CA 95901

Office of the City Attomey
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street .
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Office of the City Attomey
City of 8an Jose

200 East Santa Claya Street
16tk Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.

Hanford, CA 93230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: Stepiian R. Passalacqua

ibames@sonoma-cougtv.ore .

TULARE COUNTY
Afin: Phillip J. Cline
Prop63@en tujare.ca.us

- VENTURA COUNTY

Attn: Gregory I, Totten
daspegialops@ventura.ory

YOLO COUNTY
Atz Jeff W, Reisig
clepd@volocounty.org

PLACER COUNTY
Attn: Morgan Briggs Gire
gron65@glacer.ca.so\f
1
MERCED COUNTY

Attn: Kimberly Lewis
Propé3@countyofmerced.com




